Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BM024675.D

Aca On : 31 Jan 2020 01:06
Operator : CG/JU

Sample - L1287-03DL 5X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 18 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update :
Response via :

Internal

Jan 31 03:08:01 2020

Initial

Standards

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA M\DATA\BMO013020\

Z :\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA M\METHODS\8270-BM012320.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Thu Jan 23 14:57:07 2020
Calibration

(LSC Reviewed)

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
31)
37)
38)
49)
52)
55)
58)
71)
72)
75)
78)
81)
83)
84)
86)
88)
89)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
Naphthalene
2-Methylnaphthalene
1-Methylnaphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Acenaphthene
Dibenzofuran
Fluorene
Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene
Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Bis(2-ethvlhexy)phthalate
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

R.T. Olon Response
7.43 152 200593
10.19 136 774531
14.08 164 524672
16.83 188 1199763
21.04 240 1321362
23.15 264 1588560
5.07 112 172213
6.63 99 220180
8.56 82 138759
15.57 330 143264
12.69 172 384491
19.49 244 720699
10.23 128 241269
11.86 142 402904
12.09 142 829451
13.79 152 485465
14.14 154 678515
14.48 168 98326
15.13 166 708292
16.87 178 3124929
16.96 178 1106490
18.90 202 2057183
19.27 202 2858991
21.03 228 1297304m
21.07 228 1279737m
21.00 149 1678548
25.21 276 483621
22.53 252 1127726m
22.57 252 313917m
23.06 252 982946
25.84 276 475547

6.167
13.346
28.884
10.117
22.787

2.025
17.356
48.099
17.406
25.370
32.821
14.146
14.624
31.123

5.070
10.946

3.121
10.493

5.891

na
na
na
na
na
ng

Qvalue

100
98
97
98
99
93
98
98
99
98

100

97
97

8270-BM012320.M Fri

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

Jan 31 15:12:33 2020

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (LSC Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA M\DATA\BM013020\

Data File : BM024675.D

Aca On : 31 Jan 2020 01:06

Operator : CG/JU

ﬁ?ggle - L1287-03DL SX AOC-3-EXC-PIT-(0-5)-BDL
ALS Vial : 18 Sample Multiplier: 1

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA M\METHODS\8270-BM012320.M mohammad
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM

Quant Time: Jan 31 03:08:01 2020

Thu Jan 23 14:57:07 2020
Initial Calibration

OLast Update
Response via

Abundance TIC: BM024675.D

7000000

6500000

6000000

Pyrene

Phenanthrene
BistZ-ethyb@niyaouiatiiasene

5500000

5000000

Fluoranthene,C

Perylene-d12,1
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Tysene
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Benza(a)pyrene C
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Terphenyl-d14,S

3000000

Rh, rana-dio.l
ATReRRRE g

2500000

phthenggkifhbhthene,C

Fluorene

1-Methylnaphthalene
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene

A

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

2000000

2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S

1500000

Naphthalene-d8, |
2-Methylnaphthalene
Acenaphthylene

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1
2-Fluorobiphenyl,S

Dibenzofuran

ne

1000000

2-Fluorophenol,S

Phenol-d6,S

Nitrobenzene-d5,S

500000

L

e T i i . B

Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00

8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:12:35 2020 Page: 2



Abundance Scan 775 (7.445 min): BM024602.D (-768) (-) #1
1%0 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:  20.000 na
RT: 7.43 min Scan# 772
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
0 E— T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon:152 Resp:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 156.7 124.2 186.4
115 53.6 48.6 72.8
Rawsg
115 Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
o0 78 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
oL % 63 | 801 | 1sa | oo7 | 000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Abundance 200000 A
150
150000 f.*3
Sub 100000
50
Ls 50000 / \
o 78 \
0..??....,6?...,.5.;9.1?.1.....1.3f‘........,....,.... 0 S
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Mime->  7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50 7.55
Abundance Scan 373 (5.081 min): BM024602.D (-366) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 16.327 ng
64 RT: 5.07 min Scan# 371
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
0 Lab File: BM024675.D
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
38 50 84 | 007
0! PO N N ——.0] A . .
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:112 Resp: 172213
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 52.0 44 .2 66.4
63 28.5 25.9 38.9
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
92 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BM(
150000
N N - 4
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 5.07
Abundance
o 100000
SUbso 64 50000 f\
92 / \
0 39 50 81 193 207 / A\ -
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time-> 500 505 510 515

BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M

Fri

Jan 31 15:12:37 2020

200593 Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM

Page 3



Abundance Scan 639 (6.646 min): BM024602.D (-630) (-) #7
9b Phenol-d6
Concen: 15.153 na
RT: 6.63 min Scan# 636
Ref50 71 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
42 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
0 207
mﬁwﬁwﬁw - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 10T lon: 99 Resp: 220180
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 14.5 14.1 21.1
71 38.6 33.0 49.6
RaWSO
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BM(
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM(
0”,1‘\”“‘ B . R
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 150000 6.63
Abundance
99
100000
Sub50
71 50000
42
/\
0 281 Y/ N\ o
LN L O B L L L B L RN RS R R L L e e e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 6.55 6.60 6.65 6.70
Abundance Scan 1244 (10.204 min): BM024602.D (-1235) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 10.19 min Scan# 1241
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
o 180 207 225 258
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 @19t 1on:136 Resp: 774531
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 11.1 8.6 13.0
54 4.6 4.5 6.7
Raws, 68 4.5 3.4 5.0
Abundance lon 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): H
108
Ollﬁgléflﬁélﬁ?nl i d51166 207 | gooogo]lon 68.00 (67.70 f0 65.70): BMC
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance 10.19
136 400000
Sub
0 200000
108
ol 40 %% 76 90 151166 ol 2N
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time-> 1010 10.20
BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:12:39 2020

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
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138759 Manual Integrations

APPROVED

mohammad
2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM

Abundance Scan 969 (8.587 min): BM024602.D (-961) (-) #23
8p Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 8.786 na
RT: 8.56 min Scan# 965
Ref50 54 128 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
70 | os Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
ol | b | 12
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon: 82 Resp:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 82 100
128 45.8 32.6 48.8
54 40.9 34.8 52.2
Rawik, o 128
Abundance on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BMC
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): H
70 08
40 N 112 207 100000
OIIIH‘IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 80000 8.56
Abundance
82
60000
Su b50 o 128 40000
20000
70 98
ol 2 112 207 0 :
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time-> 850 8.55 8.60 8.65
Abundance Scan 1252 (10.251 min): BM024602.D (-1243) (-) #31
128 Naphthalene
Concen: 6.167 ng
RT: 10.23 min Scan# 1249
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
102 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
| 30 51 83 75 g 1
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110120 130 140150160170 @19t lon:128 Resp: 241269
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100
129 10.9 8.8 13.2
127 13.1 10.6 15.8
RaWSO
Abundance lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
200000{ lon 129.00 (128.70 to0 129.70):
ol 39 50 63 74 gg J 115 ‘H 136 149 166
miz—> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 | 150000 10.23
Abundance
128
100000
Sub
50
50000
102
39 50 63 74 g7 113 149 166 -
Wmmmmwwm T™TT7T T™T"TT T™T"TT T
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 Time--> 1020 10.25 10.30
BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:12:40 2020

Page 5



/Abundance Scan 1529 (11.880 min): BM024602.D (-1519) (-) #37
142 2-Methvlnaphthalene
Concen: 13.346 na
RT: 11.86 min Scan# 1526[SitinEiis
Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.02 min 8 _
Lab File: BM024675.D  |SUSQEER
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06 = =
oL 3 s 6|3 74 89101 126 | M —
A L B e o B LI B e B B - - anual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat fon:142 Resp: 402904 APPROVEDg
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100 mohammad
141 88.6 70.2 105.2 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
115 33.6 29.7 44 .5
RaWSO
115 Abundance [on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70); E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): §
39 51 63 74 89101 | 126 || 153164176 207 300000
miz--> A 6|0 % 100 130 140 160 180 26 11.86
Abundance
142 200000
Sub
50 100000
115
39 51 63 74 89 103 131 153164176 207 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  ime--> 11.80 1190
/Abundance Scan 1567 (12.104 min): BM024602.D (-1557) (-) #38
142 1-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 28.884 ng
RT: 12.09 min Scan# 1564
Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
3950 74 8919 | 106
miz--> 4'0 60 8'0 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:142 Resp: 829451
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100
141 94.0 72.8 109.2
116 3.9 3.2 4.8
RaWSO
115 Abundance [on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70); E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): §
39 51 6374 8949 | 126 || 159 173 191 207 600000
miz--> 4 6|0 o 100 130 10 160 186 530 12.09
Abundance
142 400000
Sub50
15 200000
39 51 6374 89191 126 159 173 191 ol .
mz--> 4 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200  Mime->  12.00 12.10 '
BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:12:42 2020 Page 6



Abundance Scan 1905 (14.092 min): BM024602.D (-1898) (-) #39
1 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen:  20.000 na
RT: 14.08 min Scan# 1903 WEiliul=lis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min  zAGSY
Lab File: BM024675.D  |SUSaUEER
80 Acgq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06 SR
100 118 132 146 M —
miz--> 40 80 80 100 130 140 160 180 200 230 | 1At lon:164 Resp: 524672 iiiecie i
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 101.2 82.9 124.3 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
160 43.9 35.5 53.3
RaWSO
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
a0 5000007 |0n1 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): F
s ) ST P :“,‘“w 179191204 220 | 400000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 14.08
Abundance
160 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
80
40 52 66 97 115 132 146 | 176188200 220 0 —
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Mime->  14.00 1410
Abundance Scan 2160 (15.592 min): BM024602.D (-2153) (-) #42
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 16.786 ng
RT: 15.57 min Scan# 2157
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
iz 0 oo Ao 2o ao Tgt 1on:330 Resp: 143264
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 | 330 100
332 94.8 77.2 115.8
141 31.2 26.9 40.3
Rawsg
62 141 Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
182 lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
41 91 119 250
5 203 \‘\ 281301
o [T 15,57
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 100000
Abundance
330
Sub 50000
50
o e
37 91 119 22 220
A A ....15—?9...20:?...,..2?1.301.... e —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1550 15.55 15.60 15.65
BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:12:44 2020 Page 7



/Abundance Scan 1670 (12.710 min): BM024602.D (-1661) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen: 9.963 na
RT: 12.69 min Scan# 1667 [WSitinEiis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min (B:TA_Q/'S ol
Lab File: BM024675.D [l
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06 ~-ies=iSdSEiE(s
39 50 63 74 85 gg 120133 152 " it ”
- - anual Integrations
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon:-172 Resp: 384491 pugempdyting
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100 mohammad
171 34.9 28.3 42 .5 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
170 22.5 17.9 26.9
RaWSO
Abundance lon 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70); E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): §
oL 30 57 748 0o 120133186157 || 189 207 | 300000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 12.69
Abundance
172 200000
Sub
50 100000 ﬂ
N\
39 50 63 74 85 gg107 120 133 151 189 207 0 \ -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Mime—> 1260 1270 1280
Abundance Scan 1857 (13.810 min): BM024602.D (-1844) (-) #49
1%2 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 10.117 ng
RT: 13.79 min Scan# 1854
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
26 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
oL 3050 63 87 98110 126137 || 168 207
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:152 Resp: 485465
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 152 100
151 19.8 15.8 23.6
153 15.1 10.4 15.6
RaW50
Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70); E
141 400000} 101 151.00 (150.70 t0 151.70): E
39 50 63 70 g7 08 11516 | \H‘ 167178 193204
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 300000 13.79
Abundance
152
200000
Sub
50
100000
141
5l 3950 63 76 g7 93 115126 170182 196208 o2
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time—> 13.70 13.80 13.90
BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:12:45 2020 Page 8



/Abundance Scan 1916 (14.157 min): BM024602.D (-1909) (-) #52
153 Acenaphthene
Concen: 22.787 na
RT: 14.14 min Scan# 1914[SidinEiis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min A8l _
Lab File:  BM024675.D  |SUSQUAEER
76 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
0 30 51 9 $9 102114126 139 207 Manual Integrations
i S SRARE ' - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 | 10T lon:154 Resp:  678515Eesinivins
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 154 100 mohammad
153 111.2 89.1 133.7 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
152 51.0 41.9 62.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): B
63 7 205
39 51 89 1027114126 141 ||| 165177189 220 600000
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 14114
Abundance
133 400000
Sub
S0 200000
76 205
38 50 63 | g9 102114126 141 177189 220 Ol
S oY IS vt S0t el | NN LA - NS M e
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 [Mime-> 1405 1410 1415 1420
/Abundance Scan 1974 (14.498 min): BM024602.D (-1965) (-) #55
168 Dibenzofuran
Concen: 2.025 ng
RT: 14.48 min Scan# 1971
Refs0 139 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
39 51 63 84 g9 113155
St RV N R R AT 2 SNSRI MM . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 | 19t lon:1l68 Resp: 98326
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
155168 168 100
139 38.6 30.2 45.4
169 22 .4 10.7 16.1#
Rawsg
139 Abundance |on 168.00 (167.70 to 168.70): E
i s 69 115 lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): B
83 97 ‘ ‘ 80000
ok \‘\ " H M‘\\ MHM H\ | Hn‘uhﬂ\m \\‘h ‘\Hw ‘.‘. %?Efl ,2.?7. |2|2|2| .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 14.48
Abundance 60000
155168
40000
Sub50
139 20000
oL 39 57 71 84 g7 1159p7 187 204 218
St N7 AR o SR T R | e ol S | ==
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 [Time-> 14.40 14.45 14.50 14.55

BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M

Fri

Jan 31 15:

12:47 2020 Page 9



Abundance Scan 2085 (15.151 min): BM024602.D (-2077) (-) #58
1 Fluorene
Concen: 17.356 na
RT: 15.13 min Scan# 2082[SidinEliis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM024675.D  |QlliSIlIEER
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
0 Tat lon:166 Resp: 708292 UEIECRIICEIEEEIE
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = - APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
6 166 100 mohammad
165 97.4 76.6 114.8 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
167 14.6 10.8 16.2
RaWSO
Abundance lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): B
181196 215930 600000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 1513
Abundance
166 400000
Sub
50 200000
oL 39 68 83 gg 115 139 181196 223 281 0 = ——
L L L L L L L L L B R R R R e —T — T T — T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 1510 1520
Abundance Scan 2373 (16.845 min): BM024602.D (-2365) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 16.83 min Scan# 2371
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
160 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
0 52 0 102118136 | 208 281
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19t 10n:188 Resp: 1199763
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 5.8 5.0 7.6
80 6.3 5.8 8.8
RaWSO
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BM(
160
42 66 %4 m 132 209225241258 281300 1000000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 400000 16.83
Abundance
188
600000
Sub50 400000
200000
ol 42 66 9117 132 206224242258 281 302 0 -
mwmmmﬁmmm T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 (Time-->
BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:12:48 2020 Page 10



Abundance Scan 2380 (16.886 min): BM024602.D (-2369) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 48.099 na
RT: 16.87 min Scan# 2378l
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min A8l _
Lab File: BM024675.D  |QlliSIlIEER
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
0 50 7'6 8 A6 207 Manual Integrations
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 300 | 10T 10N:178 Resp: 3124929 Eiapivin
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100 mohammad
176 18.8 14.5 21.7 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
179 15.7 11.9 17.9
RaWSO
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
- 3000000] 101 176.00 (175.70 10 176.70): £
ol 50 ?6 93 111128 | ‘\\ 106212228244260 282300 | 00000
R e TS S e e R e S e e 16.87
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance 2000000
178
1500000
Sub_, 1000000
500000
26 152 A
ol 5L 95111128 203220 241 261 282300 0 N
L L B L R L s R R R LR R R RRE RN R T — T T T | —
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 16.80 16.90
Abundance Scan 2396 (16.980 min): BM024602.D (-2389) (-) #7172
178 Anthracene
Concen: 17.406 ng
RT: 16.96 min Scan# 2393
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
76 152
Ol 20, 102 126 207
A R R AR ERa T . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19T 1on:178 Resp: 1106490
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 18.1 14.3 21.5
179 15.5 12.1 18.1
RaWSO
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): F
- 15 2500000
43 66 8 109126 ol 196212228245 263281 300
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 2000000
Abundance
66
155 1500000
Sub 1000000 16.96
50 212 '
196 500000
237
o2 g2 19 172 267 301 \\
TrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrnTWrrrwrrrranranTrpTrrrrrrrrrrr LI I N N B B B BN N B B B N B B N
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Mime-> 1690 16.95 17.00 '
BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:12:50 2020 Page 11



Abundance Scan 2724 (18.909 min): BM024602.D (-2718) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 25.370 na
RT: 18.90 min Scan# 2723t
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min ?ZII\!A_";AS el
Lab File: BM024675.D Ientoamplelas:
o1 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06 =es=iSdeiE(E
o370, 122 Lol 228 267 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3s0 | 1Ot 10n:202 Resp: 2057183 FGetaiving
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100 mohammad
101 6.8 0.0 28.4 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
203 18.1 0.0 37.5
Rawsg
Abundance on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): H
101 ‘ 2000000
03655 75 122 .1‘?0. ol | 221211261280300 342
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 18.90
Abundance 1500000
202
1000000
Sub
50
500000
R
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time-> 1885 1890 1895
Abundance Scan 3089 (21.056 min): BM024602.D (-3081) (-) #76
Chrysene-di12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 21.04 min Scan# 3086
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
0 LR AT R —— )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt 1on:240 Resp: 1321362
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 7.1 5.3 7.9
236 25.2 20.6 31.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
1500000 lon 120.00 (119,70 to 120.70): E
\5\\7 ‘92‘ ‘\1‘%0 171 207 hu \‘H“ 281308335362 aLs I Ars
IIIIIII||||| IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 21.04
Abundance 1000000
240
Sub_, 500000
52 92120 156184212 302
Obr St i 288 P2 333 370 415 489 O —— =
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time-- 21.10
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Abundance Scan 2786 (19.274 min): BM024602.D (-2778) (-) #78
202 Pvrene
Concen: 32.821 na
RT: 19.27 min Scan# 2785WEiliul=is
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM024675.D  |SUSaUEER
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06 = s
101
0 50 74, | 123150174 281 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 1Ot 10n:202 Resp: 2858991FNGeiaEiig
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100 mohammad
200 20.3 16.2 24.2 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
203 17.8 14.0 21.0
RaW50
Abundance on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): H
2500000
oL 7 Mz s0nra | aoopucort soa sm anm
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 2000000 19217
Abundance
202 1500000
Sub 1000000
50
500000
101 A\
ol40 63 123 1‘?017 ‘. 225247 275208 333355 405 o5~ - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 ITime-> 1920 19'30
Abundance Scan 2825 (19.503 min): BM024602.D (-2817) (-) #79
244 Terphenyl-d14
Concen: 10.182 ng
RT: 19.49 min Scan# 2822
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
122 18 012 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
o w23 P Pas M2 | amas
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 30 | 19t lon:244 Resp: 720699
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 6.8 5.4 8.2
122 7.0 6.2 9.4
RaWSO
Abundance lon 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
800000 lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): H
ol37 2769 Pral® 109717 || 281300319341
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 600000 19.49
Abundance
244
400000
Sub
50
200000
ol 48 71 90 14110 188?17 | 264284303 326 355 0 :
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 ITime-> 19.40 19'50 '
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Abundance Scan 3086 (21.039 min): BM024602.D (-3079) (-) #81
2 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 14.146 na m
RT: 21.03 min Scan# 3084USitinlEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File:  BM024675.D  |SUSQUAEER
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
- i 163 200 28 357 Manual Integrations
: DA BRI B S B - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 | 10T 10n:228 Resp: 1297304 FNsiuing
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100 mohammad
226 35.4 21.1 31.7# 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
229 21.3 15.8 23.6
RaWSO
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): H
113
L4189 " 149175202 | 954281307333360387415 475
ISR Pl e LY 3360387415 475
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 1000000 2103
Abundance
228
Sub 500000
50
43 76 3 150 200
oL 3 78 g 180 T My2se 302 353 401431 475 O—eee—
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  Mime-> 2095  21.00 2105
Abundance Scan 3095 (21.092 min): BM024602.D (-3090) (-) #83
228 Chrysene
Concen: 14.624 ng m
RT: 21.07 min Scan# 3092
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
113 200
oAl 74 4 190 T A 265205327357 ) )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt lon:228 Resp: 1279737
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 29.3 23.2 34.8
229 21.9 15.7 23.5
RaWSO
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): H
oL 4160 13 149 200 | 260 302370357384415 461489
ettt o e 1 7329357384 415 46148
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 1000000
Abundance
228
Sub 500000
50
oL, 60 87 114 146173200 | 968 302331358386416 475
00 Ay 146173 A 268 7 C331358386416 4%, e ————
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time--> 21.00 21.05 21.10 21.15

BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M
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Abundance Scan 3081 (21.009 min): BM024602.D (-3069) (-) #84
149 Bis(2-ethvlhexvDphthalate
Concen: 31.123 na
RT: 21.00 min Scan# 3079SitinlEhis
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min g’l\!A—’;"s el
Lab File: BM024675.D Ientoamplelas:
57 1on L Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06 =es=iSdeiE(E
Oljllillllllll'llll 79 228 27 333 2 Tat lon-149 Resp: 1678548 WElENEIEEEdE
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 . - APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 149 100 mohammad
167 29.7 22.5 33.7 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
279 5.6 4.0 6.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
57 2000000 lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): H
oL [ L792°7 244 219307336363 401429 461490
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 1500000 21.00
Abundance
149
1000000
Sub
50
500000
57 /\
oLt bt 179 228 2"a0733367 416 461490 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time-> 2095  21.00  21.05
Abundance Scan 3801 (25.244 min): BM024602.D (-3787) () #86
216 Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Concen: 5.070 ng
RT: 25.21 min Scan# 3795
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.04 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
138 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
ol.60 91 187 224 311342373 428460 517549
SLI312373 428460 Siree ) )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 1on:276 Resp: 483621
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
6 276 100
138 13.6 13.4 20.0
277 24 .8 19.6 29.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
250000 1on 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70):
0 307 355 401432 489 536
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 200000 2521
Abundance
276 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
138
L4 8 198235 | 315345376 429 478 536 ot
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-->  25.10 25.20 2530
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Abundance Scan 3447 (23.162 min): BM024602.D (-3438) (-) #87
264 Pervlene-di12
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 23.15 min Scan# 3445SiiulEgiss
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM024675.D  |QlliSIlIEER
132 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
o L 180 2?:2 326 429 475 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 10n:264 Resp: 1588560 Fetipivn
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100 mohammad
260 23.0 17.9 26.9 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
265 22.8 17.3 25.9
RaWSO
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
132
0 38 6910271 171 | | | 295 355385416 452 489 549 1000000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance 800000
264
600000
Sub_ 400000
200000
132
0 60 90 180 232 298329362393424 461 504 549 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [ime.-> 23110 2320
/Abundance Scan 3342 (22.544 min): BM024602.D (-3333) (-) #88
232 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 10.946 ng m
RT: 22.53 min Scan# 3340
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
126 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
ol4374 | 157199, | 284 341 429
A T, . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t 1on:252 Resp: 1127726
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 23.2 17.6 26.4
125 8.4 5.7 8.5
RaWSO
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
207 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 600000
0 39 H \\u \1 HHU\“\ m .5 T 253 342372403436 475 549
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 500000 22,53
Abundance
252 400000
300000
Sub
50 200000
100000
ol 61 95 126 163 207 283315345377409442477 549 o=
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 22.45 2250  22.55
BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:12:58 2020 Page 16



Abundance Scan 3350 (22.592 min): BM024602.D (-3346) (-) #89
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 3.121 na m
RT: 22.57 min Scan# 3346[LSitintEiis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM024675.D | ellEElIEICCE
126 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
ob.56.87 1156200, | 285 343 415 475
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 10on:252 Resp: APPROVED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower
252 252 100 mohammad
253 25.5 17.3 2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
125 9.3 5.2
Rawgg 207
Abundance [on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): B
95 126 500000
ol L b b 222 L g P8 341571400 402475 549
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 400000
Abundance
252 300000 22.57
Sub 200000
50
100000{ -
126
LAY . % 28 {284 329361394425457 503 _549 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 2056 22.58 22.60 22.62
/Abundance Scan 3433 (23.080 min): BM024602.D (-3417) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 10.493 ng
RT: 23.06 min Scan# 3430
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
e Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
LAl 74 1] 158 198, | 284 323357 415
e B ] )
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19T 10n:252 Resp: 982946
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 22.9 17.3 25.9
125 8.2 5.8 8.8
Rawsg
Abundance fon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
207 00004 |on 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126
Ottty T 1, 233316 355386417448 489 535
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 600000 23.06
Abundance
252
400000
Sub
50
200000
.
6 f\\ // \\
0l.40 81 163 200 283 341371403 443 489 549 Z
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 (Time--> 23.00 23.05 23.10 23.15
BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:12:59 2020 Page 17



lon:276 Resp: 475547 SEIEERUICEICIEIE

/Abundance Scan 3907 (25.868 min): BM024602.D (-3895) (-) #92
216 Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 5.891 na
RT: 25.84 min
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BM024675.D
138 Acq: 31 Jan 2020 01:06
0 N ) (223 4 326 429 489
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t <
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
207 277 24 .8 18.6 28.0
138 13.1 11.9 17.9
RaWSO
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): B
137 {
oh ﬂnm W08 “76\[I%%7III§Q§|?5§§§7I4%94§;494|§§5I 200000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 2584
Abundance 150000
276
100000
Sub
50
50000
138
0l-43, 76107 | 170209245 | 317349383414445478 535 0= -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 2570 2580 ﬁ%
BM024675.D 8270-BM012320.M Fri Jan 31 15:13:01 2020

Scan# 3902 [EigilEpies

BNA_M
ClientSampleld :

APPROVED

mohammad
2/3/2020 7:55:47 AM
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